TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM504788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lallemand GmbH		01/07/2019	Corporation: AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danstar Ferment AG	
Street Address:	Postrasse 30	
City:	zug	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6300	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88077582	LALLEMAND BAKING, RAISING BAKING STANDAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(617) 439-2177 Phone: Email: docket@nutter.com **Correspondent Name:** Patrick J. Concannon Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard, Seaport West

Address Line 2: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon
SIGNATURE:	/PJC/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0743

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lallemand Baking Assignment Deed USA Jan. 7 2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lallemand GmbH, an Austrian corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth below (the "Mark"), and has a pending application to register the trademark in the United States.

Mark

Ser. No.

Filing Date

LALLEMAND BAKING,

RAISING BAKING STANDARDS 88/077,582

August 14, 2018

WHEREAS, Danstar Ferment AG, a Switzerland company ("Assignee"), of Poststrasse 30, Zug, Switzerland, 6300 is successor to the Assignor and desires to acquire the aforesaid Mark; and

WHEREAS, the Mark relates to an ongoing portion of Assignor's business that is being transferred along with the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid Mark and all United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the good will of the business with which such Mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer this 97 th day of January, 2019.

Lallemand GmbH

Name: Johannes G. Steenkamp

Dated: January 07, 2019

Title: Director

I attest the signature

4331894.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 01/07/2019